
Car Seat Clinics in 2025 
Please call Doernbecher Injury Prevention Program at 503-418-5666 to schedule an appointment for any of 
the events listed below.   
 

Drop-in inspections are welcome; however, appointments are needed for distribution. 

 

                                                                              

Date-Time: Organization: Location: Sponsor: 

Saturday, June 21 
9:00am – 11:00am 

Forest Grove Fire 1919 Ash Street, 
Forest Grove, OR 97116 

Forest Grove 

    
Saturday, June 28 
9:00am – 11:00am 

AMR Clackamas 12438 SE Capps Road, 
Clackamas, OR 97015 

AMR 

    
Saturday, July 12 
9:00am – 11:00am 

Forest Grove Fire 1919 Ash Street, 
Forest Grove, OR 97116 

Forest Grove 

    
Wednesday, July 23 
2:00pm – 4:00pm 

Portland Police Traffic 4735 E Burnside Street, 
Portland, OR 97215 

Portland Police Bureau 

    
Saturday, July 26 
9:00am – 11:00am 

Tualatin Hills Parks and Rec TBD Tualatin Hills Parks and Rec 
 

    
Saturday, August 9 
9:00am – 11:00am 

Neighborhood Health Clinic 10690 NE Cornell Road, 
Hillsboro, OR 97124 

Neighborhood Health Clinic 

    
Sunday, August 24 
9:00am – 11:00am 

Tonkin Toyota 750 SE 122nd Avenue, 
Portland, OR 97233 

Tonkin Toyota 

    
Saturday, September 13 
9:00am – 11:00am 

Forest Grove Fire 1919 Ash Street, 
Forest Grove, OR 97116 

Forest Grove 

    
Saturday, October 4 
9:00am – 11:00am 

Century High School 2000 SE Century Blvd., 
Hillsboro, OR 97123 

Centro Cultural 
 

    
Saturday, October 25 
9:00am – 11:00am 

AMR Clackamas 12438 SE Capps Road, 
Clackamas, OR 97015 

AMR 

    
Saturday, November 15 
9:00am – 11:00am 

Forest Grove Fire 1919 Ash Street, 
Forest Grove, OR 97116 

Forest Grove 

 


